### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Francoise Guilgot-Schurch	08/16/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSAL GENEVE SA	
Street Address:	38, Chemin du Grand Puits	
Internal Address:	Case postale 128	
City:	Meyrin	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1217	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D622165

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036688042

Email: dcdcdocketing@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: David R Haarz

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr
Address Line 2: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7898-200022/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R Haarz

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Schurch to Universal Geneve - Chronograph Case#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0731 D622165

\$40,00 D62

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Françoise Guilgot-Schurch, a citizen of Switzerland, 2067 Chaumont, Chaumont, Switzerland, a citizen of Switzerland ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner by Assignment of United States Patent No. D622165 for a CHRONOGRAPH CASE issued 24 August 2010 (hereafter the "Patent").

UNIVERSAL GENEVE SA, a societe anonyme, existing and organized under the laws of Switzerland, 38, Chemin du Grand Puits, Case postale 128, CH-1217 Meyrin 2, Switzerland ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the rights of ASSIGNOR in the Patent and all inventions described and claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, effective as of the date hereof, all of her right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. D622165, together with any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

222	1( ~h	3F3F3

Date: 16.08.2011

Françoise Guilgot-Schurch

RECORDED: 08/24/2011

1226051.1

1

PATENT REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0732